The following chart lists CX needles; contact your local Boston Scientific
representative for our Classic and MRI conditional needle features and
order numbers.
NEEDLE PLACEMENT GUIDE
Extend ice 5-10 mm
beyond tumor edge
Needle tips extend 5-10 mm
beyond tumor edge
1 cm from edge
ORDERING INFORMATION
CX CRYOABLATION NEEDLES PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
SHAFT
LENGTH/GAUGE
TRACK
ABLATION RADIAL
WIDTH/LENGTH
IcePearl™ 2.1 CX Cryoablation Needle FPRPR3603 Straight 17.5 cm/14 G 2.1/13 mm
IcePearl 2.1 CX Cryoablation Needle FPRPR3601 Angled 90º 17.5 cm/14 G 2.1/13 mm
IcePearl 2.1 CX L Cryoablation Needle FPRPR3617 Angled 90º 23.0 cm/14 G 2.1/13 mm
IceForce™ 2.1 CX Cryoablation Needle FPRPR3604 Straight 17.5 cm/14 G 2.5/29 mm
IceForce 2.1 CX Cryoablation Needle FPRPR3602 Angled 90º 17.5 cm/14 G 2.5/29 mm
IceForce 2.1 CX L Cryoablation Needle FPRPR3618 Angled 90º 23.0 cm/14 G 2.5/29 mm
IceRod™ 1.5 CX Cryoablation Needle FPRPR3533 Angled 90º 17.5 cm/17 G 2.3/30 mm
IceSphere™ 1.5 CX Cryoablation Needle FPRPR3573 Angled 90º 17.5 cm/17 G 1.7/14 mm
CX NEEDLES ISOTHERM GUIDE
Treatment Planning
NEEDLE SPACING
-40 °C
-20 °C
0 °C
Use multiple needles to
fully cover a target site and
provide a suitable margin
•   Space needles as recommended
on the chart
•   Multiple needles placed in an
adjacent configuration will typically
create a large, coalesced iceball
•   Needles spaced too far apart risk
areas of non-lethal ice
2 needle placement
3 needle placement
4 needle placement
-40 °C
-20 °C
0 °C
-40 °C
-20 °C
0 °C
CRYOABLATION NEEDLES (IceSeed 1.5, IceSphere 1.5, IceSphere 1.5 CX, IceRod 1.5, IceRod 1.5 PLUS, IceRod 1.5 i-Thaw,
IceRod 1.5 CX, IcePearl 2.1 CX and IceForce 2.1 CX) and ICEFX and VISUAL ICE CRYOABLATION SYSTEMS